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SHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG t
—LANNING COMMISSION

INTER-OFFICE COMMUNICATION

DATE: March 14, 1991
w2 LT f/ 1474/?
TO: Robert Brandon FROM: r/t/irf/ R. Cram M
Zoning Administrator Plannicg Directo —
=

Administrative Ap-roval for Petition #86-106 by John W. McDonald
Tax Parcel #041-0.4-09, 041-012-40, 43

SUBJECT:

Attached is a revised plan for the above mentioned rezoning petition. The
plan has been revised to show a pool pump house between the pool and the
canopy addition. Since this change is minor and does not effect the exterior
property lines 1 am administratively approving this plan. Please use this
plan when evaluating requests for building permits.

MRCjr/KHM/cln



APPENDIX B o | FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS ‘
' - Building Fire Rating ' Detail # Design# Design# Designi = SEISMIC DESIGN C ATEGORY A
Element ‘ Separation Req’d. Provided and for Rated for . for; Compliance with Section 1616.4 only? [ 1 Yes [x]No
Distance (W/_+ Sheet# Assembly Penetration Joints

o . ‘  (Feet) Reduction) SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY B, C & D
Name of Project: Madison Saint’s Paradise South 216 Structural frame N/A NA N/A NA  NA N/A N/A Provide the following Seismic Design Parameters:

Address: 2810 Beatties Ford Road, Charlotte NC 28 _ he
Proposed Use:  Dormitory/ Dey>end et [-1Vin 9 - Including columns, | Seismio Use ooy ™1

Owner or Authorized Agent: Kelvin Barringer ~ Phone:' 704-726-1036 | girders, trusses ' Spectral Response Acceleration  Sms_52%g  Sml _30%g

Owned By: [ ]City/County [x]Private [ ]State Bearing Walls L Site Classification D

Code Enforcement Jurisdiction: [ x ] City [ ] County E’;\tﬁf&r | Basic Structural System (check one)

: . __X__ Bearing Wall Dual w/Special Moment Frame
Lea(.i Design Profegswnali Beemef_Ha“;};;n‘tm License# Telephone # East . 4 Buildingg Frame - ___ Dual w/InIzermediate 1/C or Special Steel
Designer Firm Harrell Beemer Harrell NC 768 828-322-3125 South i ' Moment Frame Inverted Pendulum
A.rc?ntegtural Folger- Na;’r: | . - West . Seismic base shear Vx= 8. Vy= 8 .
Civil . , N/A | ' Interior . Analysis Procedure - __%__ Simplified Equivalent Lateral Force Modal
g}ecglca}l | NA : : N?-l;ita._?ng walls 1 ' Architectural, Mechanical, Components anchored? 'yes

echanica : and partitions ' .
Plumbing . N/A ‘ N '- Exterior LATERAL DESIGN CONTROL: Earthquake . . Wind _ x
Sprinkler-standpipe 1131//? | ,, North SOIL BEARING CAPACITIES: o |
Structural East | Field Test (provide copy of test report)’ |

tu - ; port) psf

Retaining Walls > 5 hlghgl/: | South Presumptive Bearing Capacity 2,000 psf
Other : ‘ West Pile size, type and capacity ’ ) '
Year Edition of nge: 2002-2003' I o Upfit [ x JAlteration Interior o ROOF LOADS FLOOR LOADS
[ New Construction [ JRenovation (Existing Building) [ JUp Floor construction o » ' Net wind

Building Data including supporting . | Live  Dead . L 100pat
gﬁ?iiﬁfjgu }‘;tcl)l'rl?EL R-1 ' Construition Type: [ I-A [ JI-B [xJI-A [ ]I-B [ JII-A [ 1-B beams and joists | rop Chord Live  Dead Upit < loopst
oo TRy 2 | [ ']IV oo 1 Yes Types: Roﬁfdc‘ onstructlortnin | Bottom Chord 0 PSf 10 psf 0 psf | -Total 175 psf
1 R ' s G0 | T TN S| NOPAR | ERA 5D el sppuin PLoEING PR ReGURERETS. EXISTING
b R o of i 131 FQUAL | Spﬂnkl‘ersz BN [ Ive %1] [11 [(Juo [1m [ ]Wet [ ]Dry Shafts ~ Exit 2 _ Occupancy - Water Closets  Urinals Lavatories  Showers Drinking Fountains

L Hogh & ven131e EQUAL Fine Disrit. (] No | e - Shafts — Other | , ‘ Male Female Male Female Tubs Regular Accessible
Height & Area 1.31e EQUAL . | Fire District: [x] No [ ]Yes |

) . 4 - . ' . . . . = -

; g ilding Height: 48 Feet  Number of Stories: 5 [ ] Unlimited per Corridor Separation _
o Exterior Wall Exposure 1.31f LESSER . Building Height: 43 Fee | - Occupancy Separation ' . ACCESSIBLE PARKING .
®

) . ‘ ine: [x]No []Yes . ; : : 7
Fire Suppression 1.31g EQUAL %egfgl;e [[: ]] No [[ ]]Yes Central Reference Sheet # (if provided) | Party/Fire Wall Separation | Lot or Total # of parking spaces # of Accessible spaces provided Total # u

Gross Building Area ' ' Smoke Barrier Separation Parking Area . Required Provided Regular with Van spaces with.  Accessible §
ross Building :

. . access aisle access aisle provided fi
c . : isti ft) - New(sq.ft.) Sub-total . - Tenant Separation >4 , ;
: Alarm required and in place. - Floor Existing (sq y _ X . - . Paved , 50 203 e L £
e Fire Alarm Systenll ;13111141:11;8 e stationzmoke detectors are in First Floor 9,524 sf. *Indicate section number permitting reduction 4
Smoke Detectors 1.311 Multip 2% thr 50 8,839 s.f, each. 1 | XIST b
place. | Total 44.880 s £, - LIFE SAFETY SYSTEMS ENERGY SUMMARY THERMALENVELOPE  E) ING
Structural Requifémentls. 1'31111?}(32{}% - cuirements = e = = = gm_ersg_ency Lighting { % go % X % }ll(es ELECTRIC SUMMARY EXISTING
Plumbing 1.31k Complies with Basic Requ : ALLOWABLE AREA xit Signs 0 x] Yes
Electrica% 1.311 Complies with Basic Reqt'lirement's o ‘ Primary Occupancy: []Assembly [1A-1 [ 1A2 [1A3 [1A4 []AS Fire Alarm [INo [x] Yes MECHANICAL SUMMARY ‘EXIST']NG d“,
Mechanical _1.31n No changes in Mechanical ventilation is required. [ JBusiness []Eduqational [ ] Factory-Industrial [ JF-1 [ ]F-2 | | Smoke Detection Systems [ ]No [x] Yes . | | (
Compl{estlwtli Iijf MDecllritiltlgal glii; Area | [ High-Hazard [ JH-1 [ JH-2 [ H3 [JH4 [ ]HS Panic Hardware [ 1No [x] Yes - g
00 8L 2((; 15rCyJFM/ erson [ Ilnstitutional [ -1 [ -2 [I-3 [ ]i4 EXIT REQ MENTS
P/1000 s.£. — P < I-3 Use Condition [ ]1 (12 [13 (14 115 UIRE ,
. [ Mercantile [ JResidential [IR-1 [x]R2 []R3 []R4 . Number and Ar;angement of Exits
ALTERATION | [ ]Storage [ 1S-1 [ 182 [ JHigh-piled Floor, Room or Minimum Travel Distance Arrangement Means of i
_ [' ]Utilits and Miscellaneous  Parking Garage [ ]Open [ ]}Enclosed [ ]Repair Space Designation I;xmberdof:s I;:lxits Allowab] 1 Egress (Section 1004.1)
. o . : L Actua Required Actual
REPAIR . R - Secondary Ocoupancy: equire own owable eq :
e s 14 econdary pancy

1. Work does not diminish cond.mons below onglr:z;}et;;nlcjlexgo?e%e 11 4:2 Special Occupancy: [ 15082 [ ]508.3 [ ]508.4 [ ]508.5 [ ]508.6 [. ]508.7 [ 1508.8 ;Illans ]I;?‘:z:l : "Il;r_a\t/el BDx;tNance g};stance
e Alarms and suppression sys_tems are no g . L Mixed Occupancy: [x]No [ ]Yes Separation: . Exception: I IS)I ; &)4 o 1115 ance E etween own
e Accessibility is not dlmmIShgd. 14c3 [ ] Non-Separated Mixed Occupancy (303.1 Exception) . . _ 4 acea limitations (Table .2.4) Shown xit doors on Plans
2. There are no prohibited products 1.4d I . The required type of construction for the building shall be determined by applying the height and area limitatio Fugst Floodf 2 3 200 | 40 200 40
3' Some products/practices required 1.4¢c Smoke detectors outside each for each of the applicable occupancies to the entire building. The most restrictive type of construction, as 2" g 5 9 2 200 75 200 75

‘ ired. ery operated detectors are permissible. determined, shall apply to the entire building. _ ' : 1. Corridor Dead Ends (Section 1004.3.2.3) ,
sleeping area are required. Battery op ' [ 1 Separated Mixed Occupancy (303.1/303.2) - See below for calculations feach 2. Single exits (Table 1005.2.2) o /
" For each story, the area of occupancy shall be such that the sum of the ratios of the actual floor area of each use 3. Common Path of Travel (Section 1004.2.5) . |
RENOVATION divided by the allowable floor area for each use shall not exceed 1.

2. Products prohibited 1.5d » | Actual Area of Qccupancy 4 + Actual Area of Occupancy B <1 EXIT WIDTH - .
o There are no bars, grilles or screens on Windows. ' Allowable Area of Occupancy A . Allowable Area of Occupancy B Use Group (a) () ) Exit Width (in) 2,3,4,5,6
o There is no paint removal. = + : + ... = <100 or Space Area Areaper  Egress width  Required width Actual width
3. Added Requirements 1.5¢ .' : ' | Description sq. ft. Occupant  per occupant Section 1003.2.3 shown on plans : , CHECKED BY
o No new water closets, but water saver water closets would be : . Story No. Description  (A) B) ©) D) E) (F)_ (Table 1003.2.2.2) (Table 1003.23) (a /‘b) Xc |
installed if necessary.1.5¢1 And Use Bldg. Area Table 503 Areafor  Areafor Allowable Maximum Stair Level  Stair Level Stair ~ Level _

; - Spri Building
hrooms are existing. 1.5¢2 Per sto Area Open Space Sprinkler Arqa or _
" Handicap bathroo > ' : (act"ual;y Increase  Increase Unlimited Area 1. See Table 1003.2.2.2 to determine whether net or gross area is applicable.

2 ‘ e There are no replacément doors. 1.5¢3 New doors are 1-3/4” thick | " : iie def'fr;igon.“Area, Gross™ and Area, Net” (Slection 1002
? solid core wood. EXI STING e sprinkler increase per section 506.3 is as fo lows.'

Building Code Summary for All Commercial Projects
(except 1 and 2-family dwellings and townhouses)

, ATA

828-322-3125

216 UNION SQUARE

ARCHITECTS
HICKORY, N.C. 28601
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Analysis of Madison Saiﬁt’s Paradise South o '
unde¥ the NC Rehab Pilot Code using the Design Diagram as a guide.

<EET

1. LESSER : ‘
Vertical Openings 1.3d . EQUAL

DATE - §
3-4+04- g

DRAWN BY

PROJECT NO. E

| o402 |

aomn

Mults. s b
« Thor b o replacement rprfig. 155 | | ol uldng 14200 peten
i e Windows are existing. 1.5g.1 No replacements. . Open space area increases from Section 506.2 are computed thus: - 3. Minimum stairway width (Section 1003 3.3); min. corridor width (Section 1004.3.2.2); min. door width (Section

; 4, All new materials comply with Materials and Methods section 1.8 : 1.5g Perimeter which fronts a public way or open space having 20 feet minimum width = (F) 1003.3.1 )
' b. Total Building Perimeter = (P) 4.Minimum width of exit passageway (Section 1005.3.3)

0 c. Ratio (F/P)= (F/P) , 5.The loss of one means of egress shall not reduce the available capacity to less than 50 percent of the total required
! ALTERATION d. W =Minimum width of public way = 20* (W) | (Section 1003.2.3) P 1

%. ls)?ll(lie atS I}EA{R anld6RENOVATION plus...... e. Perc;eklnt of frontage incsf '_-’giftﬁe 1226129 [ Fl?o-l_l:\f:] x W/30 = ——-————(%) - 6.Assembly occupancies (Section 1008)
. Froducts / rFractice 1.0¢€ 2. The Sprinkler increase per Séction 506.3 is as : :
1.6e.9 No new bedrooms are being created. a. Multi-story building Is =200 percent

red space (addition of closet) complies with b. Single story building Is =300 percent o ' ‘
Il\igeﬁéléei?gﬁ?ft}:gcuOde pace 3, Unlimited area applicable under conditions of Sections Group B, F, M, S, A-4(507.2, 507.3,507.5) DESIGN LOADS

. . ‘s X : : : : A motion picture (507.8); Malls (402.6) and H-2 aircraft paint hangers (507.6) Im :
* Accessibility requirement provisions for technically infeasible do 4, S/Ir;?ifnum Buildigg Area( = tota?l number of stories in the building x E but not greater than3 xE. portance Factors Snow (ds) 1.0

i . . ; Seismic 1.0
not apply. _ 5. The maximum area of parking garages must comply with 496.3.5. The maximum area of air traffic control towers Live Loads: : Roof (Ig% 0 pst
There is no new accessible entrance work. - must comply with 412.1.2. ; '

Mezzani N/A psf
e No platform lifis are needed. - ¢zzanine ps

ivi . ALLOWABLE HEIGHT . Floor 100 psf
Work performed does not create a bedroom, living space or other : Allowable Increase for Sprinklers Shown onPlans  Code Reference Snow Load 15 psf

4 habitable space. : . Wind Load Basic Wind Speed: 90 mph -7-
4 o L . : : Table 503 ind Loa asic Wind Speed: mph (ASCE-7-98)
2. Work does not make the building less conforming with Basic Requirements. 1.6g " Type of Construction - I-A _ . Exposure Category _ 8 _

| Al building elements comply with section 1.8 : 1.6¢ , PO oL - - ‘ : '
| Z Then:I‘t)Zred spacge is a primary function space and is fully accessible. Building Height in Feet 48 Feet  Feet=H+20’ = 68 feet 48 Wind Base Shear (for MWFRS) Vx=10psf Vy=19 psf

i o No new path of travel work is needed. Building Height in Stories 5 Stories Stories — 1 = _4 Stories |
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CHARLOTTE- MECKLENBURG
PLanNiNnGg CoviMiIssioN

INTER - OFFICE COMMUNICATION

DATE: April 29, 2004

AL r—
TO: Rob§n Bran@on FROM: Debra Campbell
Zoning Administrator Interim Planning Director

SUBJECT: Administrative Approval for Petition No. 86-106 by John W. McDonald.

Attached is a site specific plan for the above rezoning petition. The plan has been revised to clarify that
dependent living is an allowable use on the site. This change will not increase the total square footage from
the presently approved plan. Since this clarification does not alter the intent of the development and is minor,

I am administratively approving this specific plan. Please use this plan when evaluating request for building
permits and certificates of occupancy:.

Note that all other ordinance requirements still apply.
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